

DHARAMPETH M.P.DEO MEMORIAL SCIENCE, COLLEGE, NAGPUR 5.2.1 Average percentage of placement of outgoing students during 2021-22 (10)

| Year | Name of student placed and contact details | Program graduated from | Name of the employer with contact details |
|------|---|------------------------------|--|
| 2021 | Mr.Abhishek Pillare | B.Sc. | STEM ICE EDUCATION Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur, 0712-2571141 |
| 2021 | Ms. Aishwarya Wanve | B.Sc. | i Transform Paramedic Centre, Nagpur, |
| 2021 | Mr.Saurabh Pilger Abhishek Muley Designation:(Software | B.Sc. | Care One Solutions |
| 2022 | Engineer | B.Sc. | Java Ventures International Pvt.Ltd |
| 2022 | Abhijeet Muley | B.Sc. | TATA Consultancy Services Limited, Nagpur 8770451919 |

Prof. Pitambar Humane IQAC Coordinator

CO ORDINATOR
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
DHARAMPETH, M. P. DEO MEMORIAL &

SCIENCE COLLEGE, NAGPUR

Dr. Akhilesh Peshwe

Principal Principal

Dharampeth M.P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur.

EM ICE EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

B4-indra Uma Apartment, Corporation Colony, Nagpur(MS)-440010 Email: icerobotic@gmail.com

Phone: +91 8668292764

www.iceducation.co.in, www.icerobotic.in

June-17-2021

OFFER LETTER

Dear Abhishek Pramod Pillare,

We are pleased to offer you a position of 'Technical Executive' at 'STEM ICE EDUCATION Pvt. Ltd. Nagpur'. You will be based in Amravati. You will be on probation for ThreeMonths. Your official start date will be June 17, 2021. This offer will not be considered valid beyond

We look forward to a long and prosperous relationship in the future. This offer is valid subject to production of valid salary and employment documents. This offer will be summarily rejected if elements claimed during the interview and/or in the resume are inconsistent at any later point of time. All the terms and conditions of this offer remain confidential and any discussion whatsoever with any individual regarding this offer is strictly prohibited. In the event this offer is accepted and there are reports of disclosure about this offer, the same will be dealt with strictly, For STEM ICE EDUCATION Pvt. Ltd.

Thank You.

(India Branch Director)

of ICE Robotics Pvt. Ltd)



CANADA | UAE | INDIA -ICE Robotics Pvt.Ltd India

2nd Floor, Shivaji commercial, Ravi Nagar, Amravati- 444701 Ph: 0721-2571141, +91 8668292764 E-mail:info.icerobotic@gmail.com 10.

20

0

MISS AISHWARYA WANVE

Sub Appointment as COVID EXPERT

We are pleased to offer you a full time position as a COVID EXPERT in Bahekar Superspeciality Hospital and Research Centre, Gondia (BSHRC). This appointment is an purely temporary basis for a period of two years, which may be renewed further based on your performance and value added contributions to the organization. The performance will be evaluated regularly / after completion of every year.

As a Dialysis technician you will be eligible to receive the following remuneration /

compensation
1. A consolidated salary of Rs. 10,000/- with stay and food facility.

Terms & Conditions of the job:

- Your normal office timings will be 8hr. according to duty rotal followed by on call basis for emergency cases
- 2 You will be reporting to the Director of the organization on daily basis
- 3 The appointment is a full time one and does not permit you (the holder) to engage any other outside work either with or without remuneration.
- 4 The relation between the organization (BSHRC) and you is that of "employer employee", hence it is governed entirely by this appointment letter and no other statutes or instruments shall govern the same.
- 5 The Rules & Regulation of Management of BSHRC will govern your service.
- 6 The management of BSHRC reserves the rights amend, modify, alter or vary the terms and conditions of service, which, if and when modified or altered will be binding on you.
- Your services can be terminated with one months' notice without giving any reason
- 8 In case of your leaving the services of the organization, you will be required to give two months' notice or an amount equal to the consolidated salary for the specified notice period.

बाहेकर नर्सिंग होम, सिव्हिल लाईन्स, गोंदिया (महा.) ४४१६०१

उपलब्ध सेवाएँ : ७५ बेड मल्टीस्पेशानिटी हॉस्पीटल, १० बेड अति दक्षता विभाग, १० बेड कार्डियोलॉजी आय.सी.यू., १० बेड सर्जिकल आय.सी.यू. एन.आय.सी.यू., मोड्यूलर ओ.टी., २४ ४७ कार्डियोलॉजी कॅथलॅब सेवाएँ, ३२ स्लाईस सीटी स्कॅन, ईकोकार्डीयोग्राफी, संगणिकृत टी.एम.टी., व्हॅटिलेटर, सोनोग्राफी, कॉल्योस्कोपी, ३०० एम.ए. डिजीटल एक्स रे मशीन, मल्टी फ्रिक्चेन्सी सी-आर्म, सॅप्रोस्कोपिक सर्जरी, न्यूरो सर्जरी, जॉइंट रिस्तेसमेंट सर्जरी, हिमोडायनिसीस, २४ पंटे पॅयोलॉजी, स्वड बेंक, फामॅसी, अम्बूलंस, दंत विकित्सालय

Scanned by CamScanner

Principal Memorial
Diversity M.P. Dao Megpur
Belanca College, Negpur



09/12/2021 SAURABH PILGER CARE ONE SOLUTIONS

Subject: Appointment Letter

Dear SAURABH PILGER,

I am pleased to inform you that you have been appointed for the role of OT ASSISTANT.

This is an official letter confirming your employment with CARE ONE SOLUTIONS starting on 09/12/2021.

Your employment is subject to the terms and conditions detailed in the contract document.

Please sign and return this letter not later than 03 DAYS To confirm your acceptance with all the teams and Conditions.

Congratulations and welcome to CARE ONE SOLUTIONS

Sincerely,

di- 1

CARE ONE SOLUTIONS

One Solution



REF. No.: CLJV/14FEB22/513 Date: 14-February-2022

Abhishek Muley

Designation: (Software Engineer)

Sub: Confirmation to the services with Java Ventures International Pvt. Ltd. w.e.f27thFebruary 2022

Dear Abhishek,

After reviewing your performance during the probation period (From 23rdNovember 2021 to 27thFebruary 2022), we are pleased to inform that your services are being confirmed w.e.f27thFebruary 2022.

Congratulations!!!

Your designation will be as **Software Engineer**. We have received your response at length during your probation period, including the role, responsibility, task, trainings, and other expectations from you. You are now eligible for the annual appraisal from the date of confirmation.

I wish to reaffirm that we value you and look forward to jointly taking on newer and more exciting challenges in your career with us, so that both you and the company grow to our highest potential.

In case you have any queries, do not hesitate to reach out to a representative from HR Department.

Sincerely,

HR Department

Java Ventures International Pvt.Ltd. Email: <u>hr@javarndcorp.com</u>

www.javarndcorp.com



Ref: TCSL/DT20218709114/1697314/Trivandrum

Date: 04 January 2022

MR. ABHIJEET MULEY 114 Indus Empire null, Near Shahpura Thana Trilanga, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-462039. Tel# 918770451919

Sub: Joining Letter

Dear Mr. Abhijeet Muley,

We would like to take this opportunity to extend a very warm welcome to TATA Consultancy Services Limited (TCSL) family.

We are pleased to inform you that your joining date at TCSL will be 27th January 2022, your joining location is Nagpur, work location is Nagpur and your stream is IT. This has been provided considering your preference and business requirements.

Your wellbeing is our utmost priority in the current COVID-19 pandemic scenario across India. Keeping this in mind, and the regulations enforced by various states at this point, we have internally enabled a virtual onboarding process for our future TCSers. For the Virtual Onboarding Process, you will not be required to physically report at the TCS offices on the date of your joining.

TCS XP HR Team will reach out to you over email in the next few days to guide you further on the virtual onboarding process and steps to be taken to prepare yourself for onboarding.

Congratulations on completing the first phase of your learning through TCS Xplore Program. We appreciate your passion towards learning which has helped you to perform well. You are now set to experience learning through our coveted TCS Xperience Program.